

SoftSol India Limited (CIN: L72200TG1990PLC011771)
Registered Office: Plot No. 4, Software Units Layout, Cyberabad,
Hyderabad-500 081, Telangana

**Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the
Quarter Ended 30 June 2016** (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

| Sl. No. | PARTICULARS | Quarter Ended | | | Year Ended |
|---------|---|---------------|----------|-----------|------------|
| | | 30-06-16 | 31-03-16 | 30-06-15 | 31-03-16 |
| | | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations (net) | 63.43 | 83.65 | 109.06 | 391.71 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax | 142.42 | 47.11 | 62.25 | 94.65 |
| 3 | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after extraordinary items) | 142.11 | 47.11 | 62.25 | 94.65 |
| 4 | Equity share capital (face value of Rs.10/- each) | 1,723.65 | 1,723.65 | 1,723.65 | 1,723.65 |
| 5 | Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year | - | - | - | 16,466.03 |
| 6 | Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) Basic and Diluted- (Not annualised) | 0.85 | 0.28 | 0.37 | 0.56 |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) Basic and Diluted- (Not annualised) | 0.85 | 0.28 | 0.37 | 0.56 |

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.softsol.com.

For SoftSol India Limited
Sd/- Bhaskar Rao Madala
Whole-time Director

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 12.08.2016



LOTUS CHOCOLATE COMPANY LIMITED

Regd.Off: D.No: 8-2-596, 1st Floor, 1B, Sumedha Estates, IVRCL Towers, Avenue-4, St.No.1, Rd. No. 10, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-34

**Extract of statement of un-audited Financial Results
for the quarter ended 30/06/2016**

Standalone Results

(Rs in lakhs except for earning per share)

| PARTICULARS | Quarter ended 30.06.2016 | Quarter ended 30.06.2015 |
|---|--------------------------|--------------------------|
| Total Income from Operations (Net) | 2296.00 | 1370.20 |
| Net profit from ordinary activities after tax | 14.67 | 32.33 |
| Net profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items) | 14.67 | 32.33 |
| Equity Share Capital | 1283.80 | 1283.80 |
| Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year) | (2303.24) | (2428.96) |
| Earning per Share (before extraordinary items) of Rs 10/-each, basic & diluted | 0.11 | 0.25 |
| Earning per Share (after extraordinary items) of Rs 10/-each, basic & diluted | 0.11 | 0.25 |

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the Company's website at www.lotuschocolate.com and the Stock Exchange's website at www.bseindia.com.

For Lotus Chocolate Company Ltd

Place: Hyderabad

G S Ram

Date: 12.08.2016

Wholetime Director

BARTRONICS INDIA

Regd. Office: Sy. No. 351, Raj Bollaram (V), Medchal (M)

Website : www.bartronics.com, CIN: L29309AP

UNAUDITED STANDALONE RESULTS QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE

| Sl. No. | PARTICULARS | 3 Months ended 30 June 2016 |
|---------|---|-----------------------------|
| | | Unaudited |
| | | 30 June 2016 |
| 1 | Total income from operations (net) | 1,656.95 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax | (1,051.57) |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items) | (1,051.57) |
| 4 | Equity Share Capital | 3,404.89 |
| 5 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year) | - |
| 6 | Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10 each) (not annualised) | - |
| 6 | Basic : | (3.09) |
| 7 | Diluted: | (3.09) |
| 8 | Earnings per share(after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10 each) (not annualised) | - |
| 9 | Basic : | (3.09) |
| 10 | Diluted : | (3.09) |

Notes:

- The above Un-Audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on August 12, 2016.
- The company has started negotiations with the holders of company's bonds (FCCBs) and has engaged a consultant to assess all the options available with the company and finalize the best suited structure for the bonds. The company is in advanced stages of negotiations for arriving at a consensus of resolving this shortly.
- Forming part of the Financial Statement regarding Capital advances to the extent of Rs. 9.00 Crores, whether such balances are fully recoverable. Accordingly, we are unable to ascertain the realizable value of these advances are subsequently determined to be doubtful of recovery. Had the Company been able to recover the said amount, the period would have been higher by the said amount.
- Sundry Debtors include export receivables aggregating to Rs. 985.26 Crores as at June 30, 2016. In view of the slowdown and consequent recessionary conditions in the global market there have been delays in the fact that the amounts are recoverable from customers with whom the Company Management is confident of realizing the amounts due and no provisions are required to be made notwithstanding the "disclaimer" by the Auditors in their report for the period ended June 30, 2016. Management believes that the recognition of revenue and the corresponding foreign exchange income of Rs. 7.40 crores for the quarter ended June 30, 2016, is appropriate, as there is no corresponding outstanding amount with respect to receivables.
- The Company was awarded the "AspkeDwar" Project in 2009 by the Municipal Corporation of Hyderabad for the provision of various Government to Citizen (G2C) Services. The Company is required to install kiosks in the city of Hyderabad. The Company has also the right to display advertisements on the kiosks. As at the quarter ended dated June 30, 2016 - 300 kiosks have been constructed and for the remaining 700 kiosks, clear sites by MCD is awaited. In view of the unseamly delays in the allocation of sites by the MCD, the Company has filed a writ in the High Court of Delhi which has initiated the process of arbitration. However, the matter is still pending in the court and amicable solution shortly.
- The number of investor complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter NIL, received during the quarter NIL and pending unresolved at the end of the quarter NIL.
- Figures have been regrouped to facilitate comparison with the previous period results when applicable.

By order of the

Date : 12-08-2016

For **BARTRONICS INDIA**

Place : Hyderabad

Mr.K.Udai Sagar, Manager



GOLDSTONE TECHNOLOGIES

CIN: L72200TG1994PLC017211, E-mail: corporate@goldstonetech.com, v

9-1-83 & 84, AC Sharma Complex, S D Road, Secunderabad

Phone.No.040-27807640, Fax No. +91-40-3912000

(Rupees in Millions)

| Particulars | STANDALONE | | | |
|---|---------------------------|---------------------------------|---|---------------------------|
| | Quarter ending 30.06.2016 | Previous year ending 31.03.2016 | Corresponding Quarter ending 30.06.2015 | Quarter ending 30.06.2016 |
| | (Un-Audited) | (Audited) | (Un-Audited) | (Un-Audited) |
| Total Income from Operations (Net) | 55.86 | 237.45 | 62.88 | |
| Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or | | | | |